AC/DC Power Supplies
Snaptec Australia                 www.Snaptec.com.au                www.PowerSupply.com.au     1
y Suitable for power supply or battery charging
y Conservative design for long life
y Easy installation with many options
y Wide input voltage window tolerance
y Precise voltage and current controls
y Efficient modern ‘current-mode’ topology

SR250A36 36 6.9 34-43
SR250A48 48 5.2 45-57
MODEL CODING AND SELECTION CHART
SR250A 12 T F S L
ADDITIONAL OPTIONS
Rack mount
Wall Mount Case
Distribution Panel
Temperature
Compensation
Alarms  (SR250D..)
Earth Fault Alarm
Parallel Redundancy
or Increase Power
(P - type available for
24 & 48V, output di-
ode in PSU case)
Delete front panel
Reverse Polarity Pro-
tection  (RPP)
2RU x 19” rack - (rear connection)
Refer page 112
Includes two MCBs and terminals - Refer
page 114
3RU x 19” rack with MCBs - Refer page 113
For accurate battery charging, temperature
compensation adjusts voltages in accor-
dance with external temperature probe
Order Code:   F+TEMPCO
y Mains/PSU fail (or PSU in standby-
mode)
y DC low (Battery low or PSU low)
 - Charger: set at 1.83V/cell (80% Vout)
- PSU: set at 83% V out
Detects leakage to earth of DC output and
provides relay output
Order Code: F+EFDLV (24-50V models)
         F+EFDHV (48-150V models)
Combine two or more ‘D’ units with output
diodes for N+1 redundancy or increased
power.
Refer page 118 for typical connections
Available without switches & LED indication
For chargers:  SR250F… = electronic RPP
  SR250K… = fused RPP
230V AC  + switch = L  230V AC  no switch = blank
110V AC  + switch = U 110V AC  no switch = G
110V DC  + switch = H 110V DC  no switch = J
Input voltage and front
panel switches:
Stud = S  Phoenix combicon (plug in screw terminal block) = X Output DC Connector type:
With fan = F No fan = blank
Yes = T  No  = blank Temperature Compensation
12, 24, 36, 48 DC output: Nominal voltage
A = Standard PSU
D = Standard with alarms
P = D  with output diode for parallel redundancy (24, 48V only)
   F = Std with electronic RPP, 12 & 24V nom (for use as charger only,  not  PSU)
   K = Std with fused RPP, 12 & 24V only (for motor homes)
Function:
MOUNTING DETAILS / DIMENSIONS
STANDARD PREFERRED MODEL TABLE
260 mm
80 mm
242 mm
150 mm165 mm
80 mm
242 mm
242 mm
61 mm78 mm
150 mm80 mm
Edge Mount
Side Mount